orm PTO~ 595	01-31-20	03	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
1.23.03				U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 235260		e attached original documents or copy thereof.		
. Name of Conveying Party(ies Dieter RIESENHOFER Hans SCHOENMAKER	<b>)</b> :	2. Name Name: Address:	and address of received Cincinnati Extrusion Laxenburgerstr. 24 A-1232 Wien Austria	on GmbH
.dditional name(s) of conveying party(i ]Yes ⊠ No	es) attached?			1070
<ul> <li>Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other:</li> <li>Execution Date: January 14, 2003, respectively</li> </ul>	Merger Change of Name . 2003; January 10,	Additional nar	ne(s) and address(es) a ⊠ No	attached?
Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			
		م ملماء حمالات	the application is: Is	anuary 14, 2003
his document is being filed with a anuary 10, 2003, respectively	new application, the exe	cution date o	tille application is. <u>Je</u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	o(s).	В.	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes	⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.	Addit	B. ional number	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes	⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.  // J348897  Name and address of party to wi	Addit	B. ional number 6. Total r involve	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes	⊠ No s and patents
A. Patent Application No.  // July 10, 2003, respectively  A. Patent Application No.  // July 10, 2003, respectively  A. Patent Application No.  // July 10, 2003, respectively  A. Patent Application No.  // July 10, 2003, respectively  A. Patent Application No.  // July 10, 2003, respectively  // July 10, 2003, respe	Addit	B. ional number  6. Total r involve  7. Total f	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes  number of applications ed: 1	⊠ No s and patents
A Patent Application No.  // Jay 8897  Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Addit	B.  ional number  6. Total r involve  7. Total f	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes  number of applicationsed: 1  ee (37 CFR 3.41)	⊠ No s and patents
A. Patent Application No.  // J48897  Name and address of party to will concerning document should be  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	Addit	B.  ional numbers  6. Total r involve  7. Total f  □ A  8. Depos	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes  number of applications ed: 1  ee (37 CFR 3.41)  nclosed  uthorized to be charge it Account No. 25-013	No s and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.  // 34897  Name and address of party to wisconcerning document should be  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202	Addit	B.  ional numbers  6. Total r involve  7. Total f  □ A  8. Depos	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes  number of application ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charg	No s and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit account
A Patent Application No.  // July 897  Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	Addit	B.  ional number  6. Total r involve  7. Total f	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes  number of applications ed: 1  ee (37 CFR 3.41)  nclosed  uthorized to be charg it Account No. 25-01; n duplicate copy of the	No s and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit account
A Patent Application No.  // July 10, 2003, respectively  A Patent Application No.  // July 10, 2003, respectively  A Patent Application No.  // July 10, 2003  Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297	Addit	B.  ional number  6. Total r involve  7. Total f	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes  number of applications ed: 1  ee (37 CFR 3.41)  nclosed  uthorized to be charg it Account No. 25-01; n duplicate copy of the	No s and patents \$40.00 ged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.  // 34897  Name and address of party to wisconcerning document should be  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202	Addit nom correspondence mailed:  DO NOT USE	B.  ional numbers  6. Total r involve  7. Total f  □ A  8. Depos (Attack depos	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes  number of applications ed: 1  ee (37 CFR 3.41)  nclosed  uthorized to be charg it Account No. 25-01; n duplicate copy of the it account)	No s and patents  \$40.00  ged to deposit account  20 is page if paying by
A. Patent Application No.  // July 10, 2003, respectively  A. Patent Application No.  // July 10, 2003, respectively  A. Patent Application No.  // July 10, 2003  Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge	Addit nom correspondence mailed:  DO NOT USE	B.  ional numbers  6. Total r involve  7. Total f  □ A  8. Depos (Attack depos	Patent No(s).  s attached?  Yes  number of applications ed: 1  ee (37 CFR 3.41)  nclosed  uthorized to be charg it Account No. 25-01; n duplicate copy of the it account)	No s and patents  \$40.00  ged to deposit account  20 is page if paying by

Y&T January 23, 2003

Docket No. 4301-1056

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

## Dieter REISENHOFER Hans SCHOENMAKER

nereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

		<u>SCHNECKENEXTRUDER</u>
	(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
		, Application No.
Ť	(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
,		January 14, 2003 and January 10, 2003
	WHEF	REAS, <u>Cincinnati Extrusion GmbH</u> ,
whos	e addres	s is <u>Laxenburgerstr. 246, A-1232 Wien, Austria,</u>
hereir	nafter re	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
	the sar	
	NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
where		knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these pre-
		hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
		tion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
		may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the
		of of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be
		ly and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment
		een made.
		ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-
marks		said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date <	14. U.L.	2003, Dieter REISENHOFER
		(signature) Dieter REISENHOFER
Data	10-0	200.7

(signature) Hans SCHOENMAKER



**RECORDED: 01/23/2003** 

**PATENT** REEL: 013698 FRAME: 0517